ABOUT US

Geoffrey S. Bacino Director, Federal Housing Finance Board

Geoffrey S. Bacino was appointed by President Bush and confirmed by the Senate as a Board Director of the Federal Housing Finance Board on July 28, 2006. His current term expires on February 27, 2013.

Prior to this appointment, Mr. Bacino served as a Senior Vice President for Legislative and Regulatory Affairs at Centrix Financial, an auto finance company that specialized in nonstandard lending. During 2002-2004, Mr. Bacino was President of the Bacino Group, a lobbying and consulting firm that focused on financial institution issues.

In 2000, President Clinton appointed Mr. Bacino to the Board of the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA), where he oversaw 9,800 federally-insured credit unions. NCUA had a budget of \$250 million with over 900 employees. He also was responsible for the National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund (NCUSIF) which serves as the federal deposit insurance fund for credit unions.

From 1987 through his appointment to the NCUA Board, Mr. Bacino was President of Bacino & Associates and he also cofounded the National Association of State Chartered Credit Unions and was Executive Director of the National Association of Share Insurance Corporations.

He is married to the former Nathalie Auer and has four children --Evan, 19; Marissa, 16; Madison, 6 and Haden, 2.

